Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC United States Patent and Trademark Office			
RECORDATION FOR				
	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):				
Khan, Nedeem	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: xG Technology, inc.			
Taking Headerin	Internal Address: Suite 701			
	Internal Address. Sale 701			
Execution Date(s) August 28, 2007				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes V No	Street Address: 240 S. Pineapple Avenue			
3. Nature of conveyance:				
✓ Assignment Merger	City: Sarasota			
Security Agreement Change of Name	Distance of the second of the			
Government Interest Assignment	State: Florida			
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: US Zip: 34236			
Other	Address of the Classical Control of the Classi			
4. Application or patent number(s):	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Y No document is being filed together with a new application.			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
11/897,648 PCT/US07/19326				
FC 1102011 (4920				
A 4 800				
Additional numbers att 5. Name and address to whom correspondence				
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name: Dennis L. Cook, Esq.	7 Total for (27 OFD 4 24/L) 0.2.44)			
Internal Address: Law Offices of	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 80.00(paid)			
Dennis L. Cook, PLLC	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 12718 Dupont Circle	Enclosed			
Otteet Audress. 127 to Dupart Circle	None required (government interest not affecting title)			
City: Tampa	8. Payment Information			
State: Florida Zip: 33626	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 8013			
	Expiration Date 02/2009			
Phone Number: 813-814-1141	b. Deposit Account Number			
Fax Number: 813-814-1121	Authorized User Name			
Email Address: dloook12@verizon.net				
9. Signature:	October 19, 2007			
Signature	Date			
Dennis L. Cook Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover 5 sheet, attachments, and documents:			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 019998 FRAME: 0034

700347031

FROM :xG Technology

X NO. :19545720397

Aug.

2007 02:26PM P3

Attorney Docket No. DCP0005-13PV

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION,

I, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby expressly acknowledged, and do hereby will, ussign and transfer unto

XG TECHNOLOGY, INC.

a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware as Assignee, and its streecessors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for all countries in and to certain inventions relating to

PULSE TRAIN CARRIER-LESS MODULATOR USING SAW FILTERS

described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, Identified as Autorney Docket No. <u>DCP(NIO)-13UT</u>, at the Law Offices of Dennis L. Conk, PLLC, 12718 Dupont Circle, Tampa, Florida 33626, and filed on <u>B-31-2007</u>,, as Application Serial No. <u>IM 697,1648</u>, and the invention set forth therein, for said application for said Letters Patent, and all the rights and privileges under any and all Letters Patent for said invention be issued to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such manifest as it may designate.

Lagree that, when requested, we will, without charge to said Assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful ontits, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and malnaining a patent for said invention in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

Lauthorize and empower the said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said invantion filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Inclustrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may heactforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from me.

I hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full logal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said Assigner or possince to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International convention which may hencefurth be substituted for it.

I hereby authorize Dennis L. Cook, and all atturneys for Assignee, to lister the filing date and Script number into the first paragraph of this assignment, after the application for Leners Patent has been filed, and the U.S. Patent Office has assigned such application a Script Number.

I covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that I have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

	رمو		name on the day and year n	8/28/07		
INVENTOR (S	(szutkagi		DATI	3		
Nadeem A. Kha	n					
(hivemor's Type	d Name)			•		
STATE OF	Florida))				
COUNTY OF	Broward)				
On this 31 proved to me of that he/she exe	n the hasis o	f satisfactory evidence to	, before me personally can be the same individual w vill for the use and purpos	ho executed the foregoi	ideem <u>A. Khan</u> who ng assignment, and w	is personally known o the acknowledged to m
***	M	AMY E. O'HARA COMMISSION # DDGGO10 EXTRES: April 05, 2009	NOTARY PUE	DELIC Amy	lo. 0.74	bro

Page 1 of 1

My Commission Expires:

PATENT REEL: 019998 FRAME: 0035

F1 Notary Discount Assoc. Co

RECORDED: 10/09/2007